
Last Name First Name Position on 
Committee

Constituency Employer City State Phone Email

Tewksbary Tim Chair Regulatory-State
Ohio Department of 
Agriculture Reynoldsburg OH 614-406-6748 timothy.tewksbary@agri.ohio.gov

Daniels Amber  Co-Chair
Regulatory - 
Local Mecklenburg County Charlotte NC 704-621-2291

amber.daniels@mecklenburgcoun
tync.gov

Bjerklie Sarah Member Academia Rutgers University scbjerklie@gmail.com
Bryant Veronica Member State NC DHHS Raleigh NC veronica.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov

Graham Joe Member
Regulatory - 
State

Washington State 
Department of Health WA joe.graham@doh.wa.gov

Lupo Lisa Member
Industry - 
Support The Acheson Group (TAG) Stow OH lisa.lupo@achesongroup.com

McDaniel Victor Member
Regulatory - 
Local 

Houston Health 
Department Houston TX victor.mcdaniel@houstontx.gov

Nicholson - Kramer Gina Member Academia The Ohio State University Columbus OH nicholsonkramer.1@osu.edu

Reich Allen Member Academia
Northern Arizona 
University Flagstaff AZ Allen.Reich@nau.edu 

Schonberger H. Lester Member Academia Virginia Tech Blacksburg VA hlschon@vt.edu

Starck Sara Member
Industry - Retail 
Food Instacart Arlington VA sara.starck@instacart.com
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Constituency Employer City State Phone Email

FDA 
Consultant 

Regulatory - 
Federal 

USDA 
Consultant 

Regulatory - 
Federal 

CDC 
Consultant 

Regulatory - 
Federal 

Alternate TBD

Committee Name: Publications Committee

Membership on standing committees is defined by the Executive Board. On all CFP committees, the committee chair, co-chair(s), and vice chair(s) all count towards 
Maximum council committee size is 23 voting members: 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 4-State; 4-Local; 8-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis 
Note: Minimum council committee size is 11 (as noted above): 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 1-State; 1-Local; 2-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with 
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Non-Voting Members
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